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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

	Brand
	C.K

	Product Range
	Pipe cutters

	Catalogue number
	2231 & 2232

	Date
	23/07/2007


	Range Description

Pipe cutters
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T2232


	Features
T2231 

· Adjustable pipe cutter for copper, brass, Aluminium and thin walled steel pipe

· Capacity 3 – 30mm diameter

· Easy grip handle with integral de-burring blade
· Replaceable hardened steel cutting blade for long life performance

· Black die cast lacquered body for strength and corrosion resistance 

T2232

· Compact adjustable mini pipe cutter for copper, brass, Aluminium and thin walled steel pipe

· Capacity 3 – 25mm diameter

· Replaceable hardened steel cutting blade for long life performance

· Black die cast lacquered body for strength and corrosion resistance 


	

	Item Number
	Item Description
	EAN No
	Commodity code
	Carton Qty

	T2231
	Pipe cutter
	5013969980202
	82034000
	5

	T2232
	Mini pipe cutter
	5013969941500
	82034000
	10

	T2235
	Spare cutting wheel for T2231 & T2232
	
	82034000
	10


	Technical product information


	

	Standards compliance
	None applicable

	User health and safety information 
	None applicable

	RoHS/WEEE compliance
	This product range does not fall within the scope of RoHS or WEEE regulations 

	Material safety data
	None applicable

	Warranty
	C.K tools are guaranteed for life against imperfect materials or workmanship
Normal wear of cutting edges is not covered under the terms of this warranty

	Country of origin
	Spain


  Dimensional details
	
	Product only
	Product on primary packaging

	Item
	Width mm
	Depth mm
	Height mm
	Net weight g
	Width mm
	Depth mm
	Height mm 
	Gross weight g

	T2231
	53
	38
	150
	306
	70
	38
	220
	317

	T2232
	40
	23
	65
	177
	70
	25
	100
	183

	T2235
	20
	4
	20
	5
	
	
	
	


	
	Shelf box (secondary packaging)
	Euro Pallet data         Wi x Hi

	Item
	Width mm
	Depth mm
	Height mm
	Gross weight g
	No of cartons on base
	Number of rows high

	T2231
	72
	228
	140
	1644
	
	

	T2232
	75
	183
	110
	1871
	
	

	T2235
	75
	20
	140
	63
	
	


  Packaging waste details

	
	Primary Packaging
	Secondary packaging

	Item
	Plastic g
	Use
	Card g
	Use
	Plastic g 
	Use
	Card g
	Use

	T2231
	
	
	11
	Backing card
	
	
	59
	Box

	T2232
	
	
	6
	Backing card
	
	
	41
	Box

	T2235
	
	
	
	
	3
	Bag
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